Indian Institute of Technology Bhubaneswar

Academic Affairs Office
Revised Academic Calendar for Spring Semester 2019-20
(In view of the COVID19 situation)

S| Date as per
Nc; Activity Date Day Original Academic
) Calendar/Remarks
Summer vacation for UG 01-05-2020 Friday 01-05-2020
1 tudents To To To
> 06-07-2020 Monday 15-06-2020
Summer internship for 3 year 22-04-2020 | Wednesday
2 tudents (8 weeks) To To
> 15-07-2020 | Wednesday
01-05-2020 Friday
3 Summer vacation for faculty To To
09-06-2020 Tuesday
Reporting to Campus PG students will
(4™ year B. Tech. & 4" year Dual submit thesis and
4 Degree, M. Tech., 1* and 2™ Year, 10-06-2020 Wednesday | complete no dues
M. Sc., 1t and 2™ Year, and formalities.
Research Scholars)
14 days quarantine time from 10-06-2020 to 23-06-2020
End Semester Examination 24-06-2020 Wednesday
> (For students in Sl. No. 4) To To 06 Days
29-06-2020 Monday
Compensation of pending Lab works 30-06-2020 Tuesday (Extra giyzar::ay be
6 and Evaluation (For students in Sl. To To . ,
No. 4) 04-07-2020 | Saturday | &\VE" 3 per school’s
recommendation)
School academic Committee .
meeting and Last date for Grade Grade submission
7 Lo 06-07-2020 Monday for final year UG and
submission in ERP(For End Semester
o PG students
Examination in SI. No. 5)
B. Tech., 4™ Year, M. Tech and M. 05-07-2020 Sunday Students can leave
8 Sc. second year students to leave To To campus from 05"
campus 07-07-2020 Tuesday July (AN) onward.
9 UGPEC/PGPEC Meeting 08-07-2020 Wednesday | For result discussion
Reporting to campus
10 (All students excluding the students 08-07-2020 Wednesday
reported in Sl. No. 4)
14 days quarantine time from 08-07-2020 to 21-07-2020
Special Senate for Result To discuss result of
11 10-07-2020 Friday final year UG and PG
Announcement
students
End Semester Exam
(For students in SI. No. 10) and 22-07-2020 Wednesday
12 Supplementary Examination for To To 08 Days
B. Tech 4™ year backlog students 29-07-2020 Wednesday
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Compensation of pending Lab works 30-07-2020 Thursday (Extr?dzrxswith
13 and Evaluation (For students in Sl. To To ,
No. 10) 06-08-2020 | Thursday schools
recommendation
School academic committee
14 meeting and Last date of Grade 10-08-2020 Monday
submission in ERP
15 RPEC/PGPEC/UGPEC meeting 12-08-2020 Wednesday Result discussion
. Result of UG, PG
16 | >pecial senate for Result 14-08-2020 Friday and RSs and
Announcement
Supplementary
Registration for Autumn Session 17-07-2020
17 (All on-Roll students) in On-line 17-08-2020 Monday To
mode 23-07-2020
Registration with late fine Students would be in the campus
18 Not applicable | and the registration to be held in
online mode by the Faculty Adviser
19 Commencement of Autumn session 18-08-2020 Tuesday
classes for On-roll students
Dates will be
Supplementary Exam for all During winter decided in the
20 revised date wise

students

vacation

events of Autumn
session calendar

The above revised calendar (tentative) is applicable for UG, PG (M. Tech/MSc) and Ph. D students.
The dates may be preponed or postponed based on the COVID 19 situation and decisions taken by
the institute.

Below mentioned decisions were taken in Deans meeting held on 24-04-2020. Deadlines are added

in this revision.

1.

Evaluation of BTP, MTP, MSc. Project works and "RRP and Seminar’ course works have to be
completed by schools in the month May, 2020 by holding online presentation by students

before examiners, in conference mode.

Project works involving laboratory experiments and hardware developments will be allotted
extra time as per the recommendation of the supervisor, after students return to campus.
The evaluation should be completed before the last date of Grade submission (10-08-2020).
Students having year back problem will be dealt on case to case basis.
3" Year UG students have to take 8 weeks Summer Internship in online mode.

Registration and Synopsis seminar of Ph.D scholars are to be conducted through online

presentation in conference mode.

Chairman, Senate
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